Wisconsin law.
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5 DEPARTMENT OF CHILDRENAND FAMILIES DCF 35.03

Chapter DCF 35
HOME VISITATION TO PREVENT CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT

DCF35.01  Authority and purpose. DCF 35.03 Formula to determine grant amount.
DCF 35.02  Definitions.

DCF 35.01 Authority and purpose. This chapteris pro determinethe amount of an initial graawarded to a countpri-
mulgatedunder the authoritgf s.48.983 (2) Stats., to establish vate agency or Indian tribe inexcess of the minimum amount
aformula that will be usetb determine the amount of an initialbasedhe following weighted criteria applied tioe population in
grantin excess of the minimum amount underc¢hid abuse and thatcounty the area in which the private agemeyroviding ser
neglectprevention program. vices,or the reservation of that Indian tribe:

History: CR 10-028cr. Register August 2010 No. 656fl. 9-1-10. (1) The number of births that are funded by Medical Assist

DCF 35.02 Definitions. In this chapter: anceunder subchlV of ch. 49 Stats., shall be weighted 40 per

p " . cent.
(;) “IG;ant mean|§ if‘, grant authhogzedhun;je4§9b83 Sjt:]\_ts. h (2) Therate of poor birth outcomes shall be weighted a-com
(2) “Infant mortality” means the death of a baby within theyine ytotal of 30 percent as follows:

first year of life. . . .
(33; “Low birth weight’ meansa birth weight under 2,500 (a) The infant mortality rate shall be weighted 10 percent.

grams. (b) The premature birth rate shall be weighted 10 percent.
(4) “Prematurebirth” means the birth ad baby fewer than 37 (c) The rate of low birth weights shall be weighted 10 percent.
weeksafter conception. ~(3) The level of racial or ethnic disproportionality in poor
History: CR 10-028cr. Register August 2010 No. 656f. 9-1-10. birth outcomes under suf) shall be weighted 30 percerithe

] level of racial or ethnic disproportionality in sul2) (a) (b), and
DCF 35.03 Formulato determine grant amount. The (c) shall each be weighted 10 percent.

minimum amount of a grant is $10,000. The department shalHistory: CR 10-028cr. Register August 2010 No. 656f. 9-1-10.
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